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EDWARD J. WHITE
ATTORNEY AT LaAw
118 SOUTH ROYAL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

TELEPHONE 8368-5444

April 22, 1992

Mrs. Jean M. Nader
350 Fourth Ave.
New Kensington, Pa. 15068

Re: Disbursement

Dear Jean,

Enclosed is an agreement which should satisfy Tony as to the
car. It cannot be any clearer.
. Also enclosed is a preliminary analysis of the estate tax,
which should be close to being accurate. I do need to check with
Jo Ann Barnes as to a technical question as to whether or not any
of your father's trust comes into this. I do not think it does,
but there have been many changes in the law since that trust was
established. I will have to ask her to bill us for that advice and
any other technical tax matters I am not comfortable with. I can
do most of the rest of the tax work and save the estate some money.

The executors' commission shown on the analysis is not figured
on the value of the realty; however it does not include the 5%
commission on the receipts of the estate in addition to the
inventory.

In order to file that return and the subsequent Fiduciary
Income tax return we will need an accounting from Tony from the
date of his last accounting to the date of death. If he does not
want to prepare it, I will not agree to any preliminary disbursal
to him at all, and will seek your approval to file suit against him
to compel the accounting, plus damages to the estate for his delay.
Since that trust terminated on your mother's death, his final
accounting is due now and not in October.

There will be no further explanations or written entreaties to
him as far as I am concerned. He has the duty and he will perform
it under a court order if necessary. Of course he will furnish
that receipt.

The preliminary analysis contains three alternatives on
Accotink at the bottom for your consideration.

In the event that we do seek a reduction in the assessment

Tony will be given written notice that his prompt cooperation is
necessary and that if he fails to cooperate that he is aware of the
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adverse consequences to the estate and is responsible for them.

As far as further steps are concerned, we have a lot to do.
No gift tax returns were filed for 1989 and 1991 which will have to
be done. The results of those gifts are factored in under "Unified
Credit used for gifts 9,784".

The paper trail in the court and IRS is as follows:

File Estate tax by June 15, 1992

File First Accounting (16 months after qualification but can
be sooner)

Ask for posting of Debts and Demands against the estate.

File Fiduciary Income tax returns for period 9/15/91-9/15/92,
due January 1, 1993.

File Motion for a Show Cause why distribution should not be
fnade. Submit Show Cause Order.

Request Executor's exoneration letter from IRS and Virginia.

Obtain closing letter from IRS and Virginia as to estate tax
returns.

File 1993 Fiduciary tax returns (Sept. 1992-distribution)

File for Order allowing distribution.

Distribute estate.

File Final Accounting.

Normally distribution 1is witheld until the Order of
Distribution is entered. As I indicated the creditors have one
vyear to press claims against the estate. No prudent executor will
distribute before that period, the entry of the Order of
Distribution and the receipt of the tax closing letters.

Sincerely
L

Edwafﬁ J. White

EJW/e
Encl.



.~ O'CONNELL ESTATE TAX ANALYSIS

sH. NOTES. STOCKS & BONDS
ck Wash Gas Light Co. 8/1/91 105.00
ck Signet 8/5/91 ' 39.60
ck A. G. Edwards 8/15/91 2,346.63
ck Kemper Mun Bond Fund 4/30/91 162.86
. ¢k Kemper Mun Bond Fund 5/31/91 162.86
ck Kemper Mun Bond Fund 7/31/91 162.86
ck Kemper Mun Bond Fund 8/30/91 162.86
Ck Nuveen Fund 3/1/91 © 63.00
Ck Nuveen Fund 5/1/91 63.00
ck Nuveen Fund 6/3/91 63.00
ck Nuveen Fund 8/1/91 66.50
ck Nuveen Fund 9/3/91 66.50
ck American Funds 9/9/91 424.76
Sovran Bank #4536-2785 3,310.46
First Virginia Bank #4076-1509 22,812.52
Fx Co. Ind Dev Bond 109,587.00
Franklin Va. Fund 4556.001 sh 50,507.84
Investment Co. of America 3861.447 sh 65,663.91
Kemper Mun Bond Fund 2961.152 sh 30,396.23
Nuveen Premium Inc Mun Fund 700 sh 6,450.50
Washington Gas Light Co. 200 sh 6,375.00
Signet Banking Corp 198 sh 4,331.25
Lynch Properties note ' 518,903.26
Travelers Check 20.00
1988 Plymouth Van 3,000.00
Am Funds 5/10/91 326.60
USAA Subscriber savings acct 25.10
SUB TOTAL 830,599.10_
OTHER ASSETS
1990 Virginia Tax refund 1,605.58
Debt from Harold O’Connell Trust 659.97|
Blue Cross refund 838.78
SUB TOTAL 2,354.33
JOINT ASSETS
Hallmark Bank #1107849600 40,796.81
REAL ESTATE
15 acres Fairfax Co. Va. 53.9006% interest 323,403.60
TOTAL ASSETS 1,197,153.84
DEBTS
Colonial Emerg Phys (med bill) 10.40
Fairfax Circ Ct. letters 14.00
Jean M. Nader probate tax reimb 1,269.00
Sovran Bank Car loan payoff 1,364.97
Checks 15.89
Commissioner of accounts Inventory 61.00
IRS 1991 1040 return 15,332.00
Va. Dept Tax 1991 return 2,856.00
Jean M. Nader, bills pd . 8,.559.00
Sheila Ann O’'Connell-Shevenell, cem bill 475.00
Co-Executors’ Commission 41,529.96
Commissioner of Accounts fee for Accounting 1,048.25
TOTAL DEBTS AND EXPENSES 72,535.46
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EpbwarDp J. WHITE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
118 SOUTH ROYAL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

TELEPHONE 8368-8444

May 19, 1992

Mr. Anthony M. O'Connell
c/o Edgar A. Prichard, Esq.
8280 Greensboro Dr.

#900

McLean, Va. 22102

Re: Estate of Jean M. 0' Connell
Dear Mr. O'Connell, *

In your letter of May 6 to Jean you asked that I communicate
with you with regard to the Harold O'Connell Trust.
" - . L4

I am trying to prepare the estate tax, and as usual in these
cases, there are problems trying to understand the flow of debts
and income.

I do have a few questions which are put forward simply so that
the figures on the Trust's tax returns and accounting will agree
with the estate's.

1. The K-1 filed by the Trust for 1991 showed income to your
mother of $41,446.00. The Seventh Accounting appears to show a
disbursement to her of $40,000.00 plus first half realty taxes paid
by the trust for her and thus a disbursal to her of $1794.89. 1If
these two disbursals are added the sum is $41,794.89. This leaves
$348.89 which I cannot figure out. It could well be a disbursal of
principal and not taxable.

2. The K-1 filed by the Trust showed a payment of $816.00 in
interest to the estate. You sent a check in the amount of $1475.97
to the estate. What was the remaining $659.97? Do I have this
confused with the tax debt/credit situation which ran from the
Third Accounting?

3. On the Seventh Accounting "Income per 7th Account" is
shown as $5181.71, but I cannot figure that one out either.

I am of the opinion that the estate owes the trust for the
second half real estate taxes from September 15, 1991 through
December 31, 1991 in the amount of $1052.35. This is shown on your
accounting a disbursed to the helrs Should this be paid back to
the heirs or to the Trust?

I believe that the income received from the savings accounts
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from September 15 to the date the various banks made their next
payment to the Trust (9/30 and 9/21) should be split on a per diem
basis, since the Trust terminated on her death. This will be a
small amount of course.

Are there any other debts which your Mother owed the Trust?

I realize that Jo Ann Barnes prepared this and if you
authorize it I can ask her to help me out.

Please understand that I have no problem with the Accounting,
I m just trying to match things up. In the long run, since the
beneficiaries are the same, the matter is academic.

Please send the bill for the appraisal whenever you receive
it. Jean is filing the Fairfax form for re-assessment in her
capacity as a co-owner in order to give us a better basis to get

.this assessment changed and to meet the county's deadline. It will
state that the appraisal you have ordered will follow. I think
this will be to all of your benefit in the long run.

/

Edward J. White

EJW/e
Copy to: Jean M. Nader



oUL67 0)92

Receipts During Period

Int B&H 3/10

USAA refund

First Virginia Bank int 399.58
ck Nuveen 11/1/91 66.50
ck WGL 11/1/91 105.00
ck Kemper 10/31/91 162.86
ck Nuveen 10/1/91 66.50
ck Kemper 9/30/91 162.86
Va. 1990 refund 1,605.58
Nuveen 12/31/91 66.50
Kemper 12/31/91 384.95
Kemper 11/29/91 162,86
Signet 11/27/91 39.60
Nuveen 12/2/91 66.50
Blue Cross 10/10/91 88.78
Int B&H earned 2/11 111.22
Nuveen 2/3/92 66.50
WGL div 2/1/92 105.00
Sovran int DOD-3/2/92 71.52
ck Signet 2/26/92 39.60
ck A. G. Edwards (Fx bond) 2/18/92 3,520.00
ck Kemper 2/28/92 171.75
ck Nuveen 3/2/92 66.50
246.12
ck Kemper 1/31/92 171.75
Int B&H 4/10 210.76
Int Lynch Prop Note DOD-4/21/92 26,917.17
Int fm Harold 'Connell Trust 816.00
Debt fm Harold O'Connell Trust 659.97
T 4/1/9Z 6 .50
34.37
Int B&H 5/11 1,144.70
A. G. Edwards 5/27-Signet $107 div
WGL div 39.60 146.60
Int earned B&H 1,037.93
Nuveen 6/1/92 66.50
Int earned B&H 666.39
Nuveen 7/1/92 66.50
Int earned B&H 451.50
Nuveen 8/3/92 66.50
Nuveen 9/1/92 67.90
Nuveen 9/1/92 24.50
Int earned B&H 406.86
Inc Invest Co. of America DOD-9/15/92 - 5,403.87
A. G. Edwards acct Fx bond int 3,520.00
A. G. Edwards acct Signet div 39.60
A. G. Edwards acct WGL div 107.00
Kemper Mun Bond Fund DOD-9/15/92 1,468.42
Franklin va. Fund DOD-9/15/92 5,590.85
Sub Total Receipts during period 56,928.42v//
TOTAL RECRIPTS 893,165.52 v//
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.ate of: JEAN M. O'CONNELL

SCHEDULE F—Other Miscellaneous Property Not Reportable Under Any Oth
(For jointly owned property that must be gisclosed on Schedule £, see the Instructions for Schedule E.)
(I you elect sect:on 2032A - 8:,8007 y< v Must compiete Schedule F and Schedule A-1.)

Did the decedent at the time of Geath own any art.Cres 9! arLSt.C S7 COIOCLDIO YBIVE IN 9XCO
or collectibie valus combined at date of death exceeoced $10.000?

i1 “You," tull details must be submitted on this schegyle

33 of $3,000 or any collections whose artistic

Yos

2 Has the decedent’s estate, spouss, oOr any oth
employment or death? .

i “Yeos," full details must be submitted on thiy. schedule

Of DOISON, reCeive0 (OF will 19COIve) any DONUS or award as @ result of the decedent’s

"

3 0id the decedent st the time of death have, o7 have acCos3 10, 3 safe GeposIl DOr? o . " |
It “Yes," state location, and it held in joint names of decedent 4n0 an0thar, state name and relationship of joint depositor, 77//%/
.
’ L
It any of the contents of the sefe deposit box sre omitted lrom the sc%ooulu in this return, explain fully why omitied. 77///
%
nl‘r:\rgor For securitien. 'MO?J:,D::CMN, o availadie um:l:\n“a.uo Alternate velve Volue at dale of deeth
! 1988 Plymouth Van 8,000.00
INCOME WITH RESPECT TO DECEDENT
2 tnterest owed on Lyncnh Propercties 18.150.57
Note described in Schedule C ' B
3 |virginia 1990 tax refund 1,605.58
4—lBlue-Cross payment due 88.78
4 |Interest due Harold O'Connell Trust 816.00
5 |pebt due from Harold O'Connell Trust 659.97
(TOTAL IRD 21,320.90)
6 |TWO CEMETARY LOTS FAIRFAX MEMORIAL PARK
FAIRFAX VIRGINIA 2,000.00
AMENDED ITEM

Your question regarding the wording of Schedule F of the estate tax return which was filed
in September 1992, implying something or another, makes no sense at all.
From the lawyer’s letter of July 20, 1995

Note: The lawyer told the IRS in Schedule F of (1) the Estate Tax Return of September 1992.]in

(2) the First Amended Estate Tax Return offJune T993]and in (3) the Second Amended Estate Tax
Return of[April T995] that there was a:

Debt due from Harold O’Connell Trust 659.97

l —

Total trom continuation schedule(s) (or 30gitional sheel(s)) artacned 1o this schedule

2B X0 0

TOTAL (Alsc enter on Part 5, Recapituiation. caged at.tem 5

34,320.90

(If more space Is nevded, antach the continuation schedule from the eng of this package or additional

sheets of the same : | Page 16
sch.d-'vv v ey
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